STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

LOCATION: Elevation: 1394' Quadrangle: Glover Gap District: Mannington County: Marion Latitude: N4378564 Feet South of Deg. Min. Longitude: E550366 Feet West of Deg. Min. Well Type: OIL GAS X			No.:2H	perator Well		2H	Michael 2	Farm name:
District: Mannington County: Marion Latitude: N4378564 Feet South of Deg. Min. Longitude: E550366 Feet West of Deg. Min. Well Type: OL GAS X			Glover Gap	Quadrangle:			Elevation:	
Longitude: E550366 Feet West of Deg. Min. Mell Type: OL GAS X ACNR Resources inc Company EQT Production Coal Operator ACNR Resources inc Pittsburgh, PA 15222 or Owner 40228 National Rd. st. Claireville, OH 43950 Agent or Owner Goal Operator St. Claireville, OH 43950 Permit Issued Date Coal Operator or Owner Agent or Owner AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, Courty of Martun ss: Damas FieldS and Cody Perring being first duty sworr and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were empl well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said v well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said v 10 TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED Class A Cernent Surface 120' 12 Description of monument; 2*x2' Identification plate on 6' post and that the v said well was completed on the 10 th day of May 20.2.3 and that the v And further deponents s			Marion			Mannington		
Longitude: E550366 Feet West of Deg. Min. Mell Type: OL GAS X ACNR Resources Inc Company EQT Production Coal Operator ACNR Resources Inc Pittsburgh, PA 15222 or Owner 40228 National Rd. Agent Or Owner Goal Operator Permit Issued Date Coal Operator St. Clairsville, OH 43950 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, county of Martun ss: Damas FieldS and Cody Perring being first duty sworr and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were emplayed operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said v well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said v well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said v TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED 12 Class A Cement Surface 120 13 Description of monument; 2*X2' Identification plate on 6' post and that the v said well was completed on the 10th day of May 20.2.3 and that the v And further deponents saith not. Jumes TrullA <th>ec.</th> <th>Sec.</th> <th>Min.</th> <th>Deg</th> <th>Feet South of</th> <th>N4378564</th> <th>Latitude:</th> <th></th>	ec.	Sec.	Min.	Deg	Feet South of	N4378564	Latitude:	
Company EQT Production Coal Operator ACNR Resources inc 625 Liberty Avenue or Owner 48226 National Rd. st. Cleinsville, OH 43950 Agent or Owner st. Cleinsville, OH 43950 st. Cleinsville, OH 43950 Agent or Owner st. Cleinsville, OH 43950 Permit Issued Date or Owner st. Cleinsville, OH 43950 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, or Owner st. The owner County of Marcon ss: St. Cleinsville, OH 43950 Jarnes Fields and Cody Perfiles being first duty sworr and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said velle being first duty sworr and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said velle 2023 and the well was plugged and filled in the follow TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED 12 Class A Cement surface 120 12 Description of monument; 2x2' Identification plate on 6' post and that the vert said well was completed on the 10 th day of May 2023 And further deponents saith not. Jumen Dullad Jumen Dullad Jumen Dullad <th>_Sec.</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>	_Sec.							
625 Liberty Avenue or Owner 48226 National Rd. Pittsburgh, PA 15222 St. Clairsville, OH 43950 Agent or Owner Permit Issued Date						_GAS X		Vell Type: (
625 Liberty Avenue or Owner 48228 National Rd. Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Coal Operator Agent or Owner Permit Issued Date AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Martun ss: Jamas Fields and Cody Perring being first duly sworn and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were emply well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said v TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED Class A Cement surface Description of monument: 2x2' Identification: plate on 6' post and that the v said well was completed on the 10th day of May 2023 And further deponents saith not. Amer Diulication: plate on 6' post			Resources Inc	rator ACNR F	Coal Op	roduction	EQT Pr	Company
Agent or Owner Permit Issued Date AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, Scounty of Marion ss: Jamas Fields and Cody Perrino being first duty sworr Ind say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were emplated operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said vere emplayed and filled in the follow TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED 12 Class A Cement Surface 120 12 12 Description of monument: 2'X2' Identification: plats on 5' post and that the vert day of May 20.23 and that the vert day of May 20.23 And further deponents saith not. Jamas District Jamas District Jamas District Jamas District			lational Rd.			ty Avenue	625 Libert	company
Agent or Owner Permit Issued Date			sville, OH 43950	St. Clair		in the second		
Permit Issued Date				erator	Coal Op			
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Marinon ss: Jamas Fields and Cody Perrino being first duly sworm Indicated say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above wells and were emply well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said whe lot duy of May 2023 and the well was plugged and filled in the follow TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED 12 Class A Cernent surface 120 13 Description of monument; 2'X2' Identification: plate on 6' post and that the well was completed on the jot ^m day of May 2023 And further deponents saith not. Mary Burger William Colspan="2">Amary Burger William Colspan="2">And further deponents saith not.					or Owne			Agent
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, county of Marian ss: Jamas Fields and Cody Pertino being first duty sworr nd say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were empleted operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said vere say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said vere rel 10 ⁴⁴ day of May 2023 and the well was plugged and filled in the follow TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED 12 Class A Cernent surface 120' 12 12 Description of monument: 2'x2' Identification: plate on 6' post and that the waid well was completed on the 10 ⁴⁴ day of May 20.2.3 And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Jamas Market Jamas May 20.2.3 Jamas May Jamas May						1	ied Date	Permit Issu
TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED Class A Cernent Surface 120' 12 Class A Cernent Surface 120' 12 Description of monument: 2'x2' Identification: plate on 6' post and that the waid well was completed on the 10 th day of May , 20 23 And further deponents saith not. Jumer Dulla Jumer Dulla Jumer Dulla	yed by the above named ork was commenced on	were employed by the at said work was	i gas wells and ove well say t	d filling oil and filling the ab	work of plugging a ork of plugging an	perienced in the pated in the wo	they are exp r, and partic	nd say that the rell operator,
Class A Cernent surfaces 120' 12 Description of monument: 2'x2' Identification plate on 6' post and that the was added and the said well was completed on the 10 th day of May 2023 and that the was added added and the said well was completed on the 10 th day of May 2023 And further deponents saith not. Jumen Tuillan Image: Said well was completed on the 10 th day of May 2023								
Description of monument: 2'x2' Identification plate on 6' post and that the waid well was completed on the 10 th day of May 2023 And further deponents saith not. Juman Tillah	LEFT		MOVED	PIPE KE				
And further deponents saith not. Jumer Filds		120 0120 00			(20	ourrande	ern	LIBSS A Cerne
And further deponents saith not. James Filds								
And further deponents saith not. James Filds								
And further deponents saith not. James Filds								
And further deponents saith not. James Fills								
Sworn and subscribe before me this 20 day of 11111 2003	OFFICIAL SEA NOTARY PUBL STATE OF WEST VII KEVIN ANDREW P.O. Box 2410 Khannon, WV 2 Shon Erabes And		and		James May James Du Cochy Porce	on the 10^{44} cs saith not.	completed er deponents	said well was And further
	ision Expires Aug	James .	20,7.3	ny c	30_day of	before me this	d subscribe l	Sworn and
My commission expires: 8/30/2097 Notary Public Notary Public	MP-	<u> </u>	Notary Public	N	- 1	8/30/20	on expires:_	Wy commissic
Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Landall Muchber itle:	Dal IN06/30/2	Title: Dal	Kuchle	lem	Gas: Kand	Office of Oil and	ewed by the	Affidavit revie